

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: O-2010-0013, Version: 1

An Ordinance to Amend Subsection 9.05(2)(b) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Dance Halls.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Subsection 9.05(2)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to read:

9.05 DANCE HALLS

* * *

(2) Dance Hall License.

* * *

- (b) This section shall not apply to studios or dance academies whose primary business is dance instruction and do not offer food or beverages for sale on the premises.
- PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby amended.
- PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ATTO-CreateSubSec 9.05 (2) (b) Dance Halls